Friday, April 3rd, 9:00-Built Ford Tough Arena

April 1 - April 4,2026 - Built Ford Tough Livestock Complex - Tulsa, OK

2026 OQHA SPRING SHOW

AQHA, NSBA, OQHA, KQHA Approved Shows

Saturday, April 4th - 9:00 a.m.

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

Wednesday, April 1-8:00 a.m.
Friday, April 4th After Halter-Apprx 9:00 a.m.

WO NG WNR

=
= O

Tie Down Roping, All Ages
Breakaway Roping, All Ages
Amateur Tie Down Roping
Amateur Breakaway Roping
Youth Tie Down Roping

Youth Breakaway Roping

Jr. Dally Team Roping Heading
Ir. Dally Team Roping Heeling
Sr. Dally Team Roping Heading
Sr. Dally Team Roping Heeling
Amateur DTR Heading

Amateur DTR Heeling

Youth Dally Team Roping Heading
Youth Dally Team Roping Heeling

Green/Non Pro Showmanship
Amateur Select Showmanship, L1
Amateur Select Showmanship, L2
Amateur Select Showmanship, L3
Amateur Showmanship, Level 1
Amateur Showmanship, Level 2
Amateur Showmanship, Level 3
Youth Showmanship, Level 1
Youth Showmanship, Level 2
Youth Showmanship, Level 3
Small Fry Showmanship (9&U)
Short Break
Warm Up Hunter U Saddle
Small Fry Hunter U Saddle (9&U)
Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq (9&U)
W/T Youth Hunter U Saddle
W/T Amateur Hunter U Saddle
Hunter U Saddle, L1
Youth Hunter Under Saddle, L1
Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter U Saddle, All Ages
Amateur Hunter U. Saddle, L1
Am Select Hunter U. Saddle
Amateur Hunter U. Saddle
Green/Non Pro Hunt Seat Eq
Youth Hunt Seat Eq.,Level 1
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
W/T Yth Hunt Seat Eq
W/T Am Hunt Seat Eq
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq,L1
Amat Select Hunt Seat Eq
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Saturday, April 4th - 8:00 a.m
Western Riding, Level 1
Jr. Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding, L1
Youth Western Riding, L1
Amateur Select Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding
Youth Western Riding
Sr. Western Riding
Leadline (6 & Under) Saturday Only
Warm up Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure, L1
W/T Amateur Western Pleasure
Am Select Western Pleasure, L1
Am Select Western Pleasure
Jr. Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure, L1
Amateur Western Pleasure
W/T Youth Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure, L1
Youth Western Pleasure
Sr. Western Pleasure
Small Fry Western Pleasure (9&U)
Small Fry Horsemanship (9&U)
W/T Youth Western Horsemanship
W/T Amat Western Horsemanship
Green/Non Pro Western Horsemanship
Am Select Western Horsemanship, L1
Am Select Western Horsemanship, L2
Am Select Western Horsemanship, L3
Amateur Western Horsemanship,L1
Amateur West Horsemanship, Level 2
Amateur West Horsemanship, Level 3
Youth Western Horsemanship,Level 1
Youth Western Horsemanship,Level 2
Youth Western Horsemanship, Level 3

All Level 2/3 Classes will be run concurrently

NSBA class number begin at 2000
Example: Class 1 is 2001

Thursday, April 2nd - 8:00 a.m. Mustang Arena Fri., April 3rd - 7:00 a.m. Mustang Arena

5 Judges

105  Youth Performance Mares
106  Yth Performance Geldings
107  Am Performance Mares

108 Am. Performance Geldings
109  Am. Performance Stallions
110  Performance Mares

111  Performance Gelding
112 Performance Stallions
The Following will not start before 7:30 am

113  Youth Mares, Yearling
114  Youth Mares, Two Yr Old
115  Youth Mares, Three Yr Old
116  Youth Mares, Aged

117/118 Gr & Res Youth Mare
119  Am. Mares, Yearling
120 Am.Mares, 2 Yr Old
121  Am.Mares, 3 Yr Old
122  Am. Mares, Aged

123/124 Gr & Res Amateur Mare

125  Yearling Mares
126  2YrOld Mares
127 3 YrOld Mares
128  Aged Mares

129/130 Gr & Res Open Mare
131  Yth Geldings, Yearling
132 Yth Geldings, 2 Yr Old
133 Yth Geldings, 3 Yr Old
134  Yth Geldings, Aged

135/136 Gr & Res Youth Gelding

137  Am. Geldings, Yearling
138  Am. Geldings, 2 Yr Old
139  Am. Geldings, 3 Yr Old
140  Am. Geldings, Aged

141/142 Gr & Res Amateur Gelding
143 VYearling Geldings

144 2 YrOld Geldings
145 3 Yr Old Geldings
146  Aged Geldings

147/148 Gr & Res Open Gelding

149  Am. Stallions, Yearling
150  Am. Stallions, 2 Yr Old
151  Am. Stallions, 3 Yr Old
152  Am. Stallions, Aged

153/154 Gr & Res Amateur Stallion

155  Yearling Stallions
156 2 Yr Old Stallions
157 3 Yr Old Stallions
158  Aged Stallions

159/160 Gr & Res Open Stallion



2026 OQHA SPRING SHOW
April 1 - April 4, 2026 - Built Ford Tough Livestock Complex - Tulsa, OK
AQHA, NSBA, OQHA, KQHA Approved Shows

Thursday, April 2nd - 8:00 a.m. - Super Duty Arena Wednesday, April 1st - 9:00 a.m. - Super Duty Arena

Glen Wells
Ranch Trail, L1 Amateur Select Trail, L1 Kendra Weis
46 Jr. Ranch Trail 86 Amateur Select Trail, L2 Jason Smith
47 Amateur Select Ranch Trail 87 Amateur Select Trail, L3 Valerie Kearns
48  Amateur Ranch Trail 88 Amateur Trail, L1 Bob Kail
49 Youth Ranch Trail 89 Amateur Trail, L2 ' Amy Marx
50  Sr.Ranch Trail 90 Amateur Trail, L3 C.R. Bradley
91 Trail, L1 Clay Logan
Short Break 92 Jr. Trail Roger Branch
60  RanchRiding, L1 93  Small Fry Trail (9&U) Jeff Carney
61  Jr.Ranch Riding 94 W/T Youth Trail
62 Amateur Ranch Riding, L1 95 W/T Amateur Trail
63 Amateur Select Ranch Riding 96 Youth Trail, L1
64 Amateur Ranch Riding 97 Youth Trail, L2
65 Sr. Ranch Riding 98 Youth Trail, L3
66 Youth Ranch Riding, L1 99 Sr. Trail
37 Youth Ranch Riding
68  Jr Working Western Rail All Level 2 & Level 3 Classes
69  Amateur Select Working Western Rail will be run concurrently
70 Amateur Working Western Rail NSBA class number begin at 2000
71 Youth Working Western Rail Example: Class 1 is 2001

72 Sr Working Western Rail
73 Reining, All Ages

74 Am Select Reining

75 Am Reining

76 Youth Reining

Open, Am/Youth, L1,W/T $17 AQHA Fee $10
Small Fry: $5 Jackpot Fee: $20
NSBA $10 Trail Fee: $15 Per Horse/Per Day
Office Fee: $20 Haul In Fee: $15
Cattle Fee: $45 Stall Fee: $150
Flat Show Fee/Per Division $400 (does not include NSBA,AQHA Fee,Trail Fee)

Applicable Divisions
L1 Yth/Youth - L1 Am/Amateur/ L1 Select/Am Select - L1 Open/ Open

All Around Awards
Youth: Small Fry, L1 Yth, Youth
Amateur: L1 Am, Amateur
Amateur Select: L1 Amateur Select, Amateur Select

Show Secretary: Michelle Wrigley
www.okgha.org

email:ghshowentries@gmail.com
405-345-5242
Oklahoma Quarter Horse Association

3021 W Reno Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73107 www.okgha.org Ph: 405-440-0694 Email: oklahomagh@gmail.com



