

2026 OQHA SPRING SHOW

April 1 - April 4, 2026 - Built Ford Tough Livestock Complex - Tulsa, OK

AQHA, NSBA, OQHA, KQHA Approved Shows



Friday, April 3rd, 9:00-Built Ford Tough Arena		Thursday, April 2nd - 8:00 a.m. Mustang Arena		Fri., April 3rd - 7:00 a.m. Mustang Arena	
Saturday, April 4th - 9:00 a.m.		Saturday, April 4th - 8:00 a.m.		5 Judges	
210	Tie Down Roping, All Ages	165	Western Riding, Level 1	105	Youth Performance Mares
211	Breakaway Roping, All Ages	166	Jr. Western Riding	106	Yth Performance Geldings
212	Amateur Tie Down Roping	167	Amateur Western Riding, L1	107	Am Performance Mares
213	Amateur Breakaway Roping	168	Youth Western Riding, L1	108	Am. Performance Geldings
214	Youth Tie Down Roping	169	Amateur Select Western Riding	109	Am. Performance Stallions
215	Youth Breakaway Roping	170	Amateur Western Riding	110	Performance Mares
216	Jr. Dally Team Roping Heading	171	Youth Western Riding	111	Performance Gelding
217	Jr. Dally Team Roping Heeling	172	Sr. Western Riding	112	Performance Stallions
218	Sr. Dally Team Roping Heading	173	Leadline (6 & Under) Saturday Only	<i>The Following will not start before 7:30 am</i>	
219	Sr. Dally Team Roping Heeling	174	Warm up Western Pleasure	113	Youth Mares, Yearling
220	Amateur DTR Heading	175	Western Pleasure, L1	114	Youth Mares, Two Yr Old
221	Amateur DTR Heeling	176	W/T Amateur Western Pleasure	115	Youth Mares, Three Yr Old
222	Youth Dally Team Roping Heading	177	Am Select Western Pleasure, L1	116	Youth Mares, Aged
223	Youth Dally Team Roping Heeling	178	Am Select Western Pleasure	117/118	Gr & Res Youth Mare
Wednesday, April 1 - 8:00 a.m.		179	Jr. Western Pleasure	119	Am. Mares, Yearling
Friday, April 4th After Halter-Apprx 9:00 a.m.		180	Amateur Western Pleasure, L1	120	Am. Mares, 2 Yr Old
1	Green/Non Pro Showmanship	181	Amateur Western Pleasure	121	Am. Mares, 3 Yr Old
2	Amateur Select Showmanship, L1	182	W/T Youth Western Pleasure	122	Am. Mares, Aged
3	Amateur Select Showmanship, L2	183	Youth Western Pleasure, L1	123/124	Gr & Res Amateur Mare
4	Amateur Select Showmanship, L3	184	Youth Western Pleasure	125	Yearling Mares
5	Amateur Showmanship, Level 1	185	Sr. Western Pleasure	126	2 Yr Old Mares
6	Amateur Showmanship, Level 2	186	Small Fry Western Pleasure (9&U)	127	3 Yr Old Mares
7	Amateur Showmanship, Level 3	187	Small Fry Horsemanship (9&U)	128	Aged Mares
8	Youth Showmanship, Level 1	188	W/T Youth Western Horsemanship	129/130	Gr & Res Open Mare
9	Youth Showmanship, Level 2	189	W/T Amat Western Horsemanship	131	Yth Geldings, Yearling
10	Youth Showmanship, Level 3	190	Green/Non Pro Western Horsemanship	132	Yth Geldings, 2 Yr Old
11	Small Fry Showmanship (9&U)	191	Am Select Western Horsemanship, L1	133	Yth Geldings, 3 Yr Old
Short Break		192	Am Select Western Horsemanship, L2	134	Yth Geldings, Aged
20	Warm Up Hunter U Saddle	193	Am Select Western Horsemanship, L3	135/136	Gr & Res Youth Gelding
21	Small Fry Hunter U Saddle (9&U)	194	Amateur Western Horsemanship,L1	137	Am. Geldings, Yearling
22	Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq (9&U)	195	Amateur West Horsemanship, Level 2	138	Am. Geldings, 2 Yr Old
23	W/T Youth Hunter U Saddle	196	Amateur West Horsemanship, Level 3	139	Am. Geldings, 3 Yr Old
24	W/T Amateur Hunter U Saddle	197	Youth Western Horsemanship,Level 1	140	Am. Geldings, Aged
25	Hunter U Saddle, L1	198	Youth Western Horsemanship,Level 2	141/142	Gr & Res Amateur Gelding
26	Youth Hunter Under Saddle, L1	199	Youth Western Horsemanship, Level 3	143	Yearling Geldings
27	Youth Hunter Under Saddle			144	2 Yr Old Geldings
28	Hunter U Saddle, All Ages			145	3 Yr Old Geldings
29	Amateur Hunter U. Saddle, L1			146	Aged Geldings
30	Am Select Hunter U. Saddle			147/148	Gr & Res Open Gelding
31	Amateur Hunter U. Saddle			149	Am. Stallions, Yearling
32	Green/Non Pro Hunt Seat Eq			150	Am. Stallions, 2 Yr Old
33	Youth Hunt Seat Eq.,Level 1			151	Am. Stallions, 3 Yr Old
34	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation			152	Am. Stallions, Aged
35	W/T Yth Hunt Seat Eq			153/154	Gr & Res Amateur Stallion
36	W/T Am Hunt Seat Eq			155	Yearling Stallions
37	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq,L1			156	2 Yr Old Stallions
38	Amat Select Hunt Seat Eq			157	3 Yr Old Stallions
39	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq			158	Aged Stallions
				159/160	Gr & Res Open Stallion

All Level 2/3 Classes will be run concurrently
 NSBA class number begin at 2000
 Example: Class 1 is 2001

2026 OQHA SPRING SHOW

April 1 - April 4, 2026 - Built Ford Tough Livestock Complex - Tulsa, OK
AQHA, NSBA, OQHA, KQHA Approved Shows



Thursday, April 2nd - 8:00 a.m. - Super Duty Arena	Wednesday, April 1st - 9:00 a.m. - Super Duty Arena	Judges
Saturday, April 4th - 8:00 a.m.	Friday, April 3rd - After Halter Apprx 9:00 a.m.	
45 Ranch Trail, L1	85 Amateur Select Trail, L1	Glen Wells
46 Jr. Ranch Trail	86 Amateur Select Trail, L2	Kendra Weis
47 Amateur Select Ranch Trail	87 Amateur Select Trail, L3	Jason Smith
48 Amateur Ranch Trail	88 Amateur Trail, L1	Valerie Kearns
49 Youth Ranch Trail	89 Amateur Trail, L2	Bob Kail
50 Sr. Ranch Trail	90 Amateur Trail, L3	Amy Marx
	91 Trail, L1	C.R. Bradley
<i>Short Break</i>	92 Jr. Trail	Clay Logan
60 Ranch Riding, L1	93 Small Fry Trail (9&U)	Roger Branch
61 Jr. Ranch Riding	94 W/T Youth Trail	Jeff Carney
62 Amateur Ranch Riding, L1	95 W/T Amateur Trail	
63 Amateur Select Ranch Riding	96 Youth Trail, L1	
64 Amateur Ranch Riding	97 Youth Trail, L2	
65 Sr. Ranch Riding	98 Youth Trail, L3	
66 Youth Ranch Riding, L1	99 Sr. Trail	
37 Youth Ranch Riding		
68 Jr Working Western Rail		
69 Amateur Select Working Western Rail		
70 Amateur Working Western Rail		
71 Youth Working Western Rail		
72 Sr Working Western Rail		
73 Reining, All Ages		
74 Am Select Reining		
75 Am Reining		
76 Youth Reining		

**All Level 2 & Level 3 Classes
will be run concurrently**

NSBA class number begin at 2000
 Example: Class 1 is 2001

Open, Am/Youth, L1,W/T \$17
 Small Fry: \$5
 NSBA \$10
 Office Fee: \$20
 Cattle Fee: \$45

AQHA Fee \$10
 Jackpot Fee: \$20
 Trail Fee: \$15
 Haul In Fee: \$15
 Stall Fee: \$150

Per Horse/Per Day

Flat Show Fee/Per Division

\$400 (does not include NSBA,AQHA Fee,Trail Fee)

Applicable Divisions

L1 Yth/Youth - L1 Am/Amateur/ L1 Select/Am Select - L1 Open/ Open

All Around Awards

Youth: Small Fry, L1 Yth, Youth
 Amateur: L1 Am, Amateur
 Amateur Select: L1 Amateur Select, Amateur Select

Show Secretary: Michelle Wrigley

www.okqha.org

email: qhshowentries@gmail.com

405-345-5242

Oklahoma Quarter Horse Association

3021 W Reno Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73107 www.okqha.org Ph: 405-440-0694 Email: oklahomaqh@gmail.com